Department of Legislative Services

Maryland General Assembly

FISCAL NOTE Revised

House Bill 1105

(Somerset County Delegation)

Ways and Means

Somerset County - Selection of Members - Straw Ballot

This bill requires that there be a straw ballot at the November 1998 general election in Somerset County to determine if the voters favor a change in the method of the selection of members of the Somerset County Board of Education from election by the voters to appointment by the Governor.

Fiscal Summary

State Effect: None.

Local Effect: Conducting a straw ballot would not affect Somerset County finances.

Small Business Effect: None.

Information Source(s): Department of Legislative Services

Fiscal Note History: First Reader - March 12, 1998

nncs Revised - Enrolled Bill - May 7, 1998

Analysis by: Hiram L. Burch, Jr. Direct Inquiries to:

Reviewed by: John Rixey John Rixey, Coordinating Analyst

(410) 841-3710 (301) 858-3710